APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BIKANER BOYS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730011

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10408

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SAGAR ROAD BIKANER RAJASTHAN, BIKANER,

RAJASTHAN - 334001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Fr Sandeep Thomas
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., M. Ed., PHD

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bbs_bkn@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01512970789

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE



5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory Public_Disclosure.php

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 227 227

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2025 55 55

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

Fr Sandeep Thomas

105

11

86

1:24
Akhila Johnson

Abhishek Bothra

100

100

149880

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 69 & 64



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3&179
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 186

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION www.youtube.com/watch?v=uCUoizgSE38

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Durga Prasad Chugh PGT Post Graduate
2 Sanjay Bansal PGT Post Graduate
3 Himanshu Sharma PGT Post Graduate
4 Satyendra Jha PGT Post Graduate
5 Shubhra Sharma PGT Post Graduate
6 Shaju K.B PET M.Phil

7 Manoj Tiwari PTI Graduate

8 Vandna Sharma PRT Post Graduate
9 Mohinder Kaur PRT Post Graduate
10 Rita Khatri PRT Post Graduate
11 Ranju Gupta PRT Post Graduate
12 Saroj Poonia PRT Post Graduate
13 Mamta Singh PRT Graduate

14 Arnold Joseph PRT Post Graduate
15 Taruna Jhamb PRT Post Graduate
16 Vishwajeet Prasad PRT Post Graduate

17 Pooja Malhotra PRT Graduate



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Archana Sharma
Saloni Sharma
Manjari Daniel
Tanushree Roy
Suman Bana
Usha Nair
Rehnuma Kobhri
Sandhya Upadhyay
Pricilla Sangeeta
Preeti Sharma
Vishakha Mehta
Khyati Dutt

Alka Saxena
Rinki Madan
Shweta Bhargava
Manisha Sharma
Rohini Sharma
Mamta Sharma
Sunita Khatri
Priya Bagga
Akansha Sayal
Vijayraj Singh Gohil
Kanika Sareen
Manisha Maru
Gayatri Kanwar

Harsh Vardhan Bhardwaj

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M.A. (Pholosophy)

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
M.A. (English)
Post Graduate
N.T.T.

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Post Graduate

Post Graduate



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Monika Shekhawat
Avanti Sharma
Hemlata Mathur
Madhavi Kamra
Neeta Shekhawat
Varsha Bishnoi
Yogesh Rajoria
Alka Harsh
Krishna Acharya
Minali Chawla
Puja Khatri
Harsha Talreja
Jyoti Ajmani

Pearl Sheena Tika
Kavita Gahlot
Pragatee Sodha
Divya Mathur
Shirley Arun

Fr Sandeep Thomas
Manish Bhanot
Amit Joshi

Alpna Mittal

Priya Kumari P
Amit Nair

Shweta Banthia

Poonam Choudhary

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

B.Com.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduation

M.Tech

BA

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Puja Purohit

Agnus Joseph

Jaya Kanwar

Swati Gohil

Anita Rawat

Sneha Rathore
Suchita Kujur
Priyanka Haison
Shivani Pareek
Khushboo Acharya
Ankita Modi
Sangeeta Dhamu
Amandeep Kaur
Kamini Sudan Maini
Indu Bala Choudhary
Mahavir Daga

Indu S Pillai
Kshipra Purohit
Sumitra Sharma
Swati Agarwal
Bhupendra Singh
Mitali Rathore
Mudrika Singh Chani
Vijay Kumar Barasa
Kiran Beniwal

Virender Yogi

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

Graduate
Diploma

Post Graduate
Post Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Post Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

B. Tech

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A.
M.A
M.A.
B. A.

Graduation



96 Rajeshwari Vyas TGT Post Graduation



