## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BIKANER BOYS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730011
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10408
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SAGAR ROAD BIKANER RAJASTHAN, BIKANER, RAJASTHAN - 334001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Fr Sandeep Thomas
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., M. Ed., PHD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bbs_bkn@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01512970789

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.bikanerboysschool.ac.in/Mandatory_Public_Disclosure.php

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Fr Sandeep Thomas
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	105
	PGT	8
	TGT	11
	PRT	86
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:24
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Akhila Johnson
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Abhishek Bothra

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	227	227	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	55	55	100	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	149880
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	69 & 64

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 179
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	186
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.youtube.com/watch?v=uCUoizgSE38

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Durga Prasad Chugh	PGT	Post Graduate
2	Sanjay Bansal	PGT	Post Graduate
3	Himanshu Sharma	PGT	Post Graduate
4	Satyendra Jha	PGT	Post Graduate
5	Shubhra Sharma	PGT	Post Graduate
6	Shaju K.B	PET	M.Phil
7	Manoj Tiwari	PTI	Graduate
8	Vandna Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
9	Mohinder Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
10	Rita Khatri	PRT	Post Graduate
11	Ranju Gupta	PRT	Post Graduate
12	Saroj Poonia	PRT	Post Graduate
13	Mamta Singh	PRT	Graduate
14	Arnold Joseph	PRT	Post Graduate
15	Taruna Jhamb	PRT	Post Graduate
16	Vishwajeet Prasad	PRT	Post Graduate
17	Pooja Malhotra	PRT	Graduate

18	Archana Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
19	Saloni Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
20	Manjari Daniel	OTHER	M.A. (Pholosophy)
21	Tanushree Roy	TGT	Post Graduate
22	Suman Bana	PGT	Post Graduate
23	Usha Nair	PRT	Post Graduate
24	Rehnuma Kohri	PRT	M.A. (English)
25	Sandhya Upadhyay	PRT	Post Graduate
26	Pricilla Sangeeta	PRT	N.T.T.
27	Preeti Sharma	TGT	Post Graduate
28	Vishakha Mehta	PRT	Post Graduate
29	Khyati Dutt	PGT	Post Graduate
30	Alka Saxena	PRT	Post Graduate
31	Rinki Madan	PRT	Post Graduate
32	Shweta Bhargava	PRT	Graduate
33	Manisha Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
34	Rohini Sharma	PRT	Graduate
35	Mamta Sharma	TGT	Post Graduate
36	Sunita Khatri	PRT	Post Graduate
37	Priya Bagga	PRT	Post Graduate
38	Akansha Sayal	PRT	Post Graduate
39	Vijayraj Singh Gohil	PRT	Post Graduate
40	Kanika Sareen	PRT	Post Graduate
41	Manisha Maru	PRT	Post Graduate
42	Gayatri Kanwar	PRT	Post Graduate
43	Harsh Vardhan Bhardwaj	PRT	Post Graduate

44	Monika Shekhawat	PRT	Graduate
45	Avanti Sharma	PRT	Post Graduate
46	Hemlata Mathur	PRT	Post Graduate
47	Madhavi Kamra	PRT	Graduate
48	Neeta Shekhawat	PRT	Post Graduate
49	Varsha Bishnoi	PRT	Post Graduate
50	Yogesh Rajoria	PTI	Graduate
51	Alka Harsh	PRT	Post Graduate
52	Krishna Acharya	PRT	Post Graduate
53	Minali Chawla	PRT	B.Com.
54	Puja Khatri	PRT	Post Graduate
55	Harsha Talreja	PRT	Post Graduate
56	Jyoti Ajmani	PRT	Post Graduate
57	Pearl Sheena Tika	PRT	Post Graduate
58	Kavita Gahlot	PRT	Graduate
59	Pragatee Sodha	PRT	Post Graduate
60	Divya Mathur	PRT	Post Graduate
61	Shirley Arun	TGT	Post Graduate
62	Fr Sandeep Thomas	PRINCIPAL	Post Graduation
63	Manish Bhanot	PRT	M.Tech
64	Amit Joshi	PRT	ВА
65	Alpna Mittal	PRT	Post Graduate
66	Priya Kumari P	PRT	Post Graduate
67	Amit Nair	PRT	Post Graduate
68	Shweta Banthia	PGT	Post Graduate
69	Poonam Choudhary	TGT	Post Graduate

70	Puja Purohit	NTT	Graduate
71	Agnus Joseph	NTT	Diploma
72	Jaya Kanwar	NTT	Post Graduate
73	Swati Gohil	NTT	Post Graduate
74	Anita Rawat	NTT	Graduate
75	Sneha Rathore	NTT	Graduate
76	Suchita Kujur	NTT	Post Graduate
77	Priyanka Haison	NTT	Graduate
78	Shivani Pareek	NTT	Post Graduate
79	Khushboo Acharya	NTT	Graduate
80	Ankita Modi	NTT	Graduate
81	Sangeeta Dhamu	NTT	Graduate
82	Amandeep Kaur	PRT	Post Graduate
83	Kamini Sudan Maini	PRT	Graduate
84	Indu Bala Choudhary	PRT	Graduate
85	Mahavir Daga	TGT	B. Tech
86	Indu S Pillai	TGT	M.A
87	Kshipra Purohit	PRT	M.A
88	Sumitra Sharma	PRT	M.A
89	Swati Agarwal	PRT	M.A
90	Bhupendra Singh	PTI	-
91	Mitali Rathore	PRT	B.A.
92	Mudrika Singh Chani	PRT	M.A
93	Vijay Kumar Barasa	PRT	M.A.
94	Kiran Beniwal	PRT	B. A.
95	Virender Yogi	PTI	Graduation

96 Rajeshwari Vyas TGT Post Graduation